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. VAN SCHAACK & CO., 706, 708, 710, 712, 714, and 716 Kearny, Established 1862.

Hutton Harry, engineer, dwl 29 Moss
Button Henry, clerk Kittle & Co., dwl 1308J Steiner
Hutton H. W., assistant engineer Pacific Mail S. S.

Granada
Hutton J. A. Miss, teacher Eighth St. Grammar School,

dwl 026 Shotwell
Hutton Jacob A., minstrel, dwl 13 O'Farrell
Hutton James H., policeman City Hall, dwl 1308h Steiner
Hutton John, engineer, dwl 29 Moss
Hutton John, salesman McCall & Tenney, dwl 626

Shotwell
Huttram Isaac, seaman Francis Palmer, Battery St.Wharf
Huwe William, carpenter, dwl 221 Tyler
Huxley Thomas C, attorney at law, office 535 California,

dwl 641 Folsom
Hvam Joseph, capitalist, dwl Lick House
HYAMS BKOTHICRS (Edward and William), im-

porters, manufacturers, and wholesale clothiers, 109
Sansom

Hyams Edward (Hyams Brothers), dwl 418 Sutter
Hyams George J. S., salesman Charles Goldstone, dwl

1621 Turk
Hyams Isaac, clerk Nast & Greenzweig, dwl 318 Fulton
Hyams S. J., dwl 215 Kearny
Hyams William (Hyams Brothers), res New York
HYATT T. H. Jr., shorthand reporter, office 604

Merchant
Hyde Aaron H., dwl 258i Eighth
Hyde Benjamin, baker, dwl i27 Francisco
Hyde B. W., salesman, dwl 127 Kearny
Hyde Frederick A. (Sherman it- H., and Mullan &

II.), res Seminary Park, Alameda Co.
Hyde George, attorney at law, dwl 719 Geary
Hyde George E., machinist Pac. Rolling Mills, dwl W s

Tennessee, nr Butte
HYDE HEXRY €., attorney at law, office 41U Cali-

fornia, dwl 720 Geary
Hyde Is$ac, manager What Cheer House, 525 Sacra-

mento, res Oakland
Hyde Jesse, carpenter Palace Hotel, dwl 751 Howard
Hyde John, cook American Exchange Hotel, dwl 612 Pow
Hyde John A., dwl 1206 Leavenworth
Hyde John A., second officer stm Los Angeles, Broadway

Wharf
Hyde Marcus D., dwl 325 Ellis

I Hyde Michael, real estate, dwl Precita Av, bet Mission
and Howard, Bernal Heights

Hyde Oliver, engineer, dwl 122 Taylor
Hyde Philip, drayman Richards & Harrison, dwl 748

Folsom
Hyde Robert, seaman schooner Fanny Gilmore, Washing-

ton St.Wharf
Hyde Walter, lecturer, dwl 145 Minna
Hyde Walter, machinist, dwl 136 Eighth
Hyde William, painter, dwl 56 Natoma
Hyde William H. (Hyde <fc Chester), dwl 1S35 Mission
Hyde William P., clerk John Hough, dwl 1 Turk
Hyde & Chester (William II. Hyde and Henry II. Ches-

ter), housemovers, 645 Mission
Hydeliff Michael J., produce commission merchant, 216

Davis, dwl 2505 Sacramento
Hydon Bartholomew, painter, dwl 48 Jessie

Hydraulic Miners' Association, Henry De Groot secretary,

office 211 Sansom
Hydro-Carbonized Block Pavement Co., Philip Caduc

president, works E s Berry, bet Fifth and Sixth,

office 513 Montgomery
Hyem Charles, cook Lick House
Hyer Charles, clerk, dwl 262 Minna
Hyer James E., capitalist, dwl Commercial Hotel
Hyer William, musician, dwl 515 Union
Hyland Ann Mrs. , dwl 669 Harrison
Hyland Bernard, cardriver, dwl 1432 Jackson
Hyland David, laborer, dwl 333 Bush
Hyland Francis, harnesscleaner D. A. McFarland, dwl

773 Market
Hyland Henry J. (Von Rhein <£- H.), dwl NW cor Coso

and Aztec avs, Bernal Heights
Hyland J., laborer A. M. Simpson & Bro., 1 Howard
Hyland James, carpenter, dwl W s Prospect Av, nr Coso

Av, Bernal Heights
Hyland James N., sailmaker W. C. Wood, dwl Natoma

nr New Montgomery
Hyland James J., brassfinisher Greenberg & Co., dwl 669

Harrison
Hyland John, extraman Hose No. 5, S. F. F. D., dwl 2

Grand Av
Hyland John, local policeman Magdalen Asylum
Hyland Joseph, trunkmaker Joseph Corin, dwl 737 Bran

Hyland Michael, blacksmith, dwl 230 Minna
Hyland Michael, laborer, dwl 710 Natoma, rear
Hyland Patrick, shoemaker, dwl 230 Minna
Hyland Sarah T. Miss, dwl 669 Harrison
Hyland William, laborer Risdon I. and L. Works, dwl

1226 Folsom, rear
Hyman Davis, tailor, dwl 705 Vallejo
Hyman Deborah Miss, teacher Pine and Larkin Primary,

dwl 212 Sutter
Hyman Emma (widow), furnished rooms, 417 Stockton
Hyman Fannie Mrs., peddler, dwl 545 Mission
Hyman H. & Co. (Mrs. Helena Hyman and William

Schmalz), pawnbrokers, 625 Kearny
Hyman Helena (widow), (//. Hyman £ Co.), dwl 732 Mc-

Allister

Hyman Henry W. (of Hyman Brothers, Nevada City,
Cat., and Hyman Brothers, Honolulu, S. I.), office,

106 Battery, dwl 1220 Geary
Hyman Isaac, salesman Freeman, Hyman & Co., dwl 1009

Stockton
Hyman J. merchant, dwl 917 Stockton
Hynian Jacob (Lipman d- Hyman). dwl 1411 Sacramento
Hyman Julius, glazier, dwl 25 Everett
Hyman Max, salesman Wolf & Hyman, dwl Franklin, bet

McAllister and Fulton
Hyman Morris, furniture, 006 Broadway
Hyman Moses (Freeman, H. <fc Co.), dwl 25 Taylor
Hyman Nathan, hairdresser Antonio C. Cordan, dwl 606

Broadway
Hyman N. J., jewelry and fancy goods, 205 Kearny, dwl

334 Turk
Hyman Simon, peddler, dwl 46 Silver
Hyman Wolf, pawnbroker, 10 Kearny, dwl 608 Franklin
Hymes Rachael (widow), dwl 1728 Eddy
Hymes Thomas, laborer, dwl 316 Beale, rear
Hynard Alonzo P., dwl 20 Potter
Hynard Augustus, boarding stable, NW cor Potter and

Mission, dwl 20 Potter
Hyneman Samuel, stockbroker, 408 Montgomery, dwl

Russ House
Hyneman. See Heinemann
Hyner Alexander, upholsterer, dwl 401 O'Farrell
Hynes Andrew R., agent Roman & Co., dwl 634 Post
Hynes Andrew W., clerk S. B. Wakefield, dwl 634 Post
Hynes B. (widow), dwl 572 Howard
Hynes B. Miss, dressmaker Mrs. Emma Small, dwl 241

Seventh
Hynes Catherine, domestic Thomas Young, 801 Post
Hynes Edward, sash and blindmaker W. B. Bradbury,

dwl 649 Folsom
Hynes Fitzpatrick, carpenter, SE cor Thirtieth and Miss
Hynes F. R., longshoreman Chase & Wolff, dwl 404 Bdwy
Hynes James, shoemaker J. N. Withrow, dwl 747 Bran
Hynes John, carpenter, dwl S s California Av, bet Twen-

ty-ninth and Thirtieth, Bernal Heights
Hynes John, laborer, dwl 103 First

Hynes John, trackcleaner Omnibus R. R.

Hynes John S., carver Occidental Hotel, dwl 15 Howard
Court

Hynes Lawrence, boilermaker Pacific Mail S. S. Co.'s

Wharf
Hynes Michael (Granfield <£• //.), dwl 1040i Howard
Hynes Moses M., builder, dwl 118 Fell

Hynes Thomas J., cutter Buckingham & Hecht, dwl 11

Hickory Av
Hynes William H., carpenter Pacific Mail S. S. Co.'s

Wharf, dwl 10 Verona PI

Hyslop John, watchman Merchants' Exchange Assn, dwl
532 Chestnut

Ibarra Joseph M., compositor Felipe Ficrro, dwl 909

Greenwich
Ibbach Adolph, bookkeeper J. C. Meussdorffer & Bro.,

dwl 627 Commercial
Iben Henry, carpenter Roesler k Troff, dwl 114 Turk
Iburg lsadore, peddler, dwl 237 Clara

Iburg William M., groceries and liquors, 5 Beldcn, dwl
Fillmore, nr Haight

Ichmuller C, expressman, cor Battery and Pine

Ichorn A. G., dwl cor Columbia PI and Parker, Bernal

Heights
Icke Jacob, upholsterer, 829 Pacific

Ickelheimer Herman, house and signpainter, 15 Dupont
Ida Ellmore Mining Co. (Idaho), William Willis secretary,

office 309 Montgomery, room 29

i PACIFIC COAST BUSINESS DIRECTORY Circulates throughout Pacific Coast.


